RESOLUTION 87 - 57

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING ASA H. REYNOLDS FOR HIS OUTSTANDING DEDICATION AND SERVICE TO THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, ASA H. REYNOLDS has served the citizens of Nassau County in his capacity as Assistant Building Inspector with the Building and Zoning Department for twelve (12) years; and

WHEREAS, ASA H. REYNOLDS has served the citizens of Nassau County in an exemplary fashion as Building Inspector; and

WHEREAS, he has worked tirelessly for the citizens of Nassau County, and served above and beyond the call of duty.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County at its regularly scheduled meeting this 18th day of August, 1987, that the Board and all of Nassau County honor and commend ASA H. REYNOLDS for his excellent dedication and service to the citizens of Nassau County, and it is with great regret that the Board accepts his retirement.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

GENE R. BLACKWELDER

Its: Chairman

W JOHN CLAXTON

ONES

JAMES E. TES TONE

ATTEST:

GREESON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

CHARLES PICKETT